10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

1st Session of the 56th Legislature (2017)

HOUSE BILL 1403

An Act relating to

By: Dollens

AS INTRODUCED

schools; prohibiting school

districts from being a member of a school athletic

association unless

certain requirement is met; and

providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. NEW LAW

in the Oklahoma Statutes a

A new section of law to be codified

s Section 27-104 of Title 70, unless there

is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:

A public school or sch

ool district shall not be a member of any

school athletic association unless that association has adopted a

written policy that requir
athletics to have a cardia

their hearts are capable o

es students who desire to participate in
c test performed in order to determine if

f withstanding physical exertion.

SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 2017.

56-1-6269 AM

Reg. No. 6269

01/10/17

Page 1




