1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	1st Session of the 56th Legislature (2017)
3	HOUSE BILL 1403 By: Dollens
4	
5	
6	AS INTRODUCED
7	An Act relating to schools; prohibiting school districts from being a member of a school athletic
8	association unless certain requirement is met; and providing an effective date.
10	
11	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
12	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified
13	in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 27-104 of Title 70, unless there
14	is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
15	A public school or school district shall not be a member of any
16	school athletic association unless that association has adopted a
17	written policy that requires students who desire to participate in
18	athletics to have a cardiac test performed in order to determine if
19	their hearts are capable of withstanding physical exertion.
20	SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 2017.
21	
22	56-1-6269 AM 01/10/17
23	
24	

Req. No. 6269 Page 1